
2817 Canal Street
New Orleans, LA 70119New Orleans Regional Transit Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-117

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/25/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/23/2022 8/23/2022

Title: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project: Amendment Request to Infinity contract

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order, 2. Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project Amendment Request to Infinity Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners8/23/2022 1 Pass

referred to Board AgendaFinance Committee8/11/2022 1

Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project: Amendment Request to Infinity contract

DESCRIPTION: Requesting Board Authorization to Amend
Infinity Contract for Additional Services

AGENDA NO: Click or tap here to
enter text.

ACTION REQUEST: ☒ Approval ☐  Review Comment ☐ Information Only ☐ Other

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to amend Infinity’s contract for additional services for
$377,540.07.

ISSUE/BACKGROUND:

The Canal Street Ferry Terminal is behind schedule by approximately four months. This delay is due
to agency requested changes in design of barge/gangway, interruptions caused by COVID 19 and
Hurricane Ida and other issues. As a result of these delays the RTA needs to extend the contract of
Infinity Engineering, the Engineer of Record. Infinity is responsible for the engineering design
including Civil, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical disciplines. Subconsultants were utilized for
Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Geotechnical, and Naval Architecture and will remain the same
for the duration of the project. These include Cambridge Seven, Spackman Mossop Michaels) SMM),
Eustis Engineering and Mino Marine respectively.

DISCUSSION:

During construction, there have been unforeseen circumstances and design changes that have
required design team to respond to attempt to minimize the impact on the project schedule and
budget. Staff is tracking all change orders and the reason for the changes so that a proper
accounting can occur during the close out of this contract. Each invoice received is supported by

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-117, Version: 1

accounting can occur during the close out of this contract. Each invoice received is supported by
timesheet backup including task performed. This will extend the time for the scope of services from
9/2022 until the one-year warranty period is completed.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The cost of this amendment is $377,540.07, based on time and materials and will be charged to
account number 1FERRY.1047.

NEXT STEPS:

Upon Board approval, staff will amend Infinity’s contract with the Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution

2. Change Order

Prepared By: Darrell LaFrance, dlafrance@rtaforward, org
Title: Project Manager III

Reviewed By: Lona Edwards Hankins, lhankins@rtaforward.org
Title: Deputy CEO of Infrastructure, Planning and Information Technology

Reviewed By: Gizelle Johnson Banks
Title: Chief Financial Officer

8/8/2022

Alex Wiggins Date
Chief Executive Officer

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

